SI.No: 444/2018

Hitech Alumni Association

Othakkalmandapam (Post), Pollachi Main Road, Coimbatore – 641 032, TamilNadu, INDIA. hitechalumniassociation@hit.edu.in

N.Ahamed Shahabath President S.Tamil Selvan Secretary R. Aswinram Treasurer

THIRD GENERAL BODY MEETING

Minutes of Meeting

Chair Person: Mr.N.AHAMED SHAHABATH, President Hitech Alumni Association

Venue: Online-Google meet

Date: 07.01.2021 Time- 5.00 P.M

Minutes

- 1. The President Mr.N.Ahamed Shahabath officially welcomed his board members for the Third general body meeting.
- 2. Dr.C.Natarajan, Principal Hitech addressed about the present status and growth of the institution to the board of association.
- 3. The secretary Mr.S.Tamil Selvan addressed about the statement of accounts of the association.

It is decided to amend in the By-Laws of Hitech Alumni Association as follows.

Pt No 7

SI No 3 ENTRANCE FEE OF A MEMBER

The member shall remit Rs.300/- as his/her member fee to become a member in Association for the term of 3 Years (Three Years) as amended as,

The member shall remit Rs.500/- as member fee to become life member.

- 4. It is resolved to induct 462 members of alumni from 2017-18 batch, 480 members of alumni from 2018-19 batch and 428 members of alumni from 2019-20 batches.
- 5. It is decided to deposit the membership fees collected from office bearers and inducted members in the current account opened in the name of Hitech Alumni Association with account number 510909010134339 in the city union bank, ramnagar branch Coimbatore
- 6. It is decided to appoint an auditor for the association to audit and file the audited income and expenditure statement including the previous years as per the act of registration of the societies.
- 7. It is decided to apply a Permanent Account Number (PAN) for the association.

- 8. It is decided to donate the fund available in association for socially relevant projects to college Faculty and scholarships to college students of Hindusthan Institute of Technology.
- It is decided to inaugurate and run alumni chapter and run alumni association chapter in Bangalore on 14th April 2021 and other areas to connect more alumni's.

For Hitech Alumni Association

v. Almay

For Hitech Alumni Association